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2            For additional information on international students, visit isss.ucsc.edu

Graduate

Undergraduate

Arts Engineering Humanities

Social Sciences Undeclared

Physical & Biological Sciences

International Students
Student data based on unduplicated headcount for AY 2018-19 (including summer 2019).International students are defined 
as individuals with F and J visas.

2018 - 2019

TOP COUNTRIES OF ORIGIN*

ENROLLMENT BY DIVISION

Undergraduate

Undergraduate

Graduate

Graduate

China
Taiwan
India
South Korea
Hong Kong
Canada
Japan
Turkey
Brazil, Indonesia & 
Vietnam (each)
Malaysia, Spain &  
United Kingdom (each)

China
India
Iran
Mexico
Taiwan
Canada & South Korea 
(each)
Bangladesh
Brazil
Columbia &  Turkey 
(each)
Chile & Germany (each)

1145
50
44
26
21
17
16
10
8

5

238
70
25
18
17
14

12
11
11

9

ENROLLMENT BY ACADEMIC YEAR*

2016-172015-162014-152013-14 2017-18 2018-19

1967 degree-seeking 
undergraduate and 
graduate students

55 countries represented 
by graduate students

29 sponsored students

112 incoming exchange 
and visiting students 
(UCEAP, UCSC Exchanges)

53 countries represented 
by undergraduates

14291067744543330139

538

533

493
374

299
230

31%

8%
4%

14%11%

32%

56%

17%19%
3%5%

* Representative of degree-seeking students

TOTALS

https://isss.ucsc.edu


3            For additional information on international scholars, visit isss.ucsc.edu

Arts

Engineering

HumanitiesSocial Sciences

Physical & Biological Sciences

International Scholars
Data from the fiscal year calendar, July 1, 2018 - June 30, 2019 of faculty, researchers, and staff.

2018 - 2019

COUNTRIES OF ORIGIN BY REGION

DIVISIONAL AFFILIATIONTOP TEN COUNTRIES OF ORIGIN

176 faculty, researchers, 
and staff

136 J-1 visitors

38 countries of origin

40 H1-B and other

9%
Americas

6%
Africa & 

Middle East

43%

3%

Asia

Oceania

39%
Europe

China

India

Germany

France

Spain

Canada

Italy

Australia

Japan, UK

Denmark, 
Iran, Belgium,

 and Mexico 

52

67%

7%

14%

1%

10%
15

13

12

11

8

6

5

4

3

*

*
* per country

https://isss.ucsc.edu


International Student and 
Scholar Services

2018 - 2019

4         For additional information on international students and scholars, visit isss.ucsc.edu

GLOBAL PROGRAMMING

Academic Success

• Graduate Preparation Program
• Beyond Orientation Workshops and Trainings
• Introduction to U.S. Classroom Culture
• Support to colleges and advisers

Cultural Engagement

• International Student Orientation
• Global Leaders
• International Mentorship Program
• Intercultural workshops
• International Graduation Celebration
• Events, activities, and excursions

Health, Wellness, and Financial Stability

• Health Care and Mental Health workshops 
with Health Services and CAPS

• Tax software support
• Sara Matthews Scholarship
• Tax workshops 

IMMIGRATION SERVICES

• Immigration advising
• SEVIS maintenance and DHS/Department of 

State reporting
• Employment authorizations (OPT/CPT/AT)
• Education and training on immigration topics
• Filing immigration petitions, including H-1B 

and permanent residency
• Other advising, including SSN, ITIN, and 

DMV

SERVICES TO CAMPUS

• Compliance oversight (PDSO/RO)
• Campus training and outreach
• Partner with college and department advisers
• HR/Legal/Insurance

Incoming students learn about campus services during 
International Student Orientation

Students decorate pumpkins to celebrate Halloween in 
the Quarry Plaza

https://isss.ucsc.edu
https://global.ucsc.edu/opportunities/gradprep/index.html
https://isss.ucsc.edu/get_involved/events.html
https://isss.ucsc.edu/get_involved/mentorship/index.html
https://isss.ucsc.edu/get_involved/events.html
https://isss.ucsc.edu/get_involved/events.html
https://isss.ucsc.edu/get_involved/events.html
https://isss.ucsc.edu/get_involved/events.html
https://isss.ucsc.edu/resources/taxes.html
https://isss.ucsc.edu/students/workshops.html


PROGRAM TYPES

• UCSC Faculty-Led
• UCSC Exchanges
• Other UCSC programs
• UCEAP
• Other UC programs
• Non UC programs

TOP TEN DEPARTMENTS

• Ecology & Evolutionary Biology
• Economics
• Psychology
• Environmental Studies
• Politics
• Sociology
• Film & Digital Media
• Computer Science
• Art
• Literature

Study Abroad
Undergraduate student data for AY 2018-19 (including summer 2019).

2018 - 2019

5 For additional information on Study Abroad, visit studyabroad.ucsc.edu

57%

3%

19%

5%

16%

Europe

Africa & 
Middle East

Asia

Oceania

Americas

651 enrolled students

478 UCEAP

60 Other programs

51 countries visited

113 UCSC programs

Prague, Czech Republic

https://studyabroad.ucsc.edu/programs/ucscfaculty-led/index.html
https://studyabroad.ucsc.edu/programs/ucsc-exchange/index.html
https://studyabroad.ucsc.edu/programs/index.html
https://studyabroad.ucsc.edu/programs/uceap/index.html
https://studyabroad.ucsc.edu/programs/otherUC/index.html
https://studyabroad.ucsc.edu/programs/nonUC/index.html
https://isss.ucsc.edu


ENROLLMENT BY DIVISION 

ENROLLMENT BY CLASS LEVEL

FINANCIAL AID

ENROLLMENT BY TERM

Study Abroad
Undergraduate student data for AY 2018-19 (including summer 2019).

2018 - 2019

14.8% graduating class 
earned credit abroad*

46% studied a language 
abroad

6 For additional information on Study Abroad, visit studyabroad.ucsc.edu

Arts

Sophmores

Engineering

Graduating Seniors

HumanitiesSocial Sciences

Seniors

Sciences

Juniors

11%

7%

12%

50%

20%

RecipientNo Aid

28%

72%

Year or
more

Two
Quarters

QuarterSummer

33%

51%

6%10%

5%

35%

17%

43%

*Based on AY 2017-18 graduation 
numbers

https://isss.ucsc.edu


Study Abroad Services
2018 - 2019

7 For additional information on Study Abroad, visit studyabroad.ucsc.edu

ADVISING

• Application workshops
• Program exploration workshops
• Walk-in advising
• Diversity and identity abroad
• Intercultural communication orientations
• Scholarship advising: Boren, Fulbright,  

Gilman, Rhodes, and Marshall
• Financing study abroad workshops
• Study Abroad 101 outreach presentations

EVENTS

• Fall Study Abroad Fair
• Summer Opportunities Fair
• International Education Week
• EOP workshops for first-generation 

students 
• Program information sessions  
• Scholarship workshops  
• First time traveler workshops  
• Pre-Departure Orientations  

CAMPUS COLLABORATION

• Faculty-led and global/domestic exchange 
management

• Faculty-led proposal workshops
• Faculty risk management training
• Advisor workshops
• Advisor specific resources
• International site visit participation
• UCEAP academic integration grants

Students participate in a cooking course during the UCSC 
faculty-led program Italian on the Amalfi Coast

Students attend the Il Cinema Ritrovato Film Festival for 
Film History and Preservation in Italy

https://isss.ucsc.edu


Technical University of Denmark delegation visit

TYPES OF AGREEMENTS

• Memorandum of Understanding (MOU)
• Student Exchange Agreement (SEA)

NEW AGREEMENTS

Faculty Research
• Centro Ricerche EtnoAntropologiche

Graduate Research
• ISBI Bandung
• University of Indonesia 

Student Exchange
• Heidelberg University
• KAIST
• Korea University
• Kyoto University
• Rikkyo University
• Seoul National University
• Sungkyunkwan University
• University of Tokyo
 
Summer Incoming Students
• Universitat Internacional de Catalyunya

DELEGATION VISITS

• Aarhus University   
• Kyoto University (two visits)   
• La Trobe University   
• Norwegian University of Science and 

Technology (NTNU)   
• Swinburne University of Technology  
• Technical University of Denmark  
• University of Sonora
• University of Sussex   

International Partnerships
Partnership data for AY 2018-19 (including summer 2019).

2018 - 2019

11 active reciprocal Student 
Exchange Agreements

45 active partnership 
agreements

12 agreements in negotiation

9 delegation visits

8            For additional information on partnerships, visit global.ucsc.edu

https://isss.ucsc.edu

